
AN" ACCOUNT pursuant to the Bank Notes (Scotland) Act, 1845, and the Currency and Bank Notes Act, 1938, of the Amount of Notes authorised
by Law to be issued by the several Banks of Issue in Scotland, and the Average Amount of Notes in Circulation, and of Bank of England Notes and
Coin held during the Four Weeks ended Saturday the 15th day of March 1947.
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Nama and Title as set forth in
Licence.

Bank of Scotland

Royal Bank of Scotland . ...

Commercial Bank of Scotland Limited

National Bank of Scotland Limited

Union Bank of Scotland Limited

North of Scotland Bank Limited
»

Clydesdale l^nk Li^nited,, ""* •

Name of Firm.

The Governor and Company of the
Bank of Scotland.

Royal Bank of Scotland

Commercial Bank of Scotland Limited..

National Bank of Scotland Limited

Union Bank of Scotland Limited

North of Scotland Bank Limited

Olydpfl'Wft T5ftnlr T,imit*fl , , , . , . , .

Approved Offices.

/Edinburgh \
\Glasgow .../
/"Edinburgh \
\Glasgow ...j
/Edinburgh \
\Glasgow ... j
/Edinburgh \
\Glasgow .../
/Edinburgh \
\Glasgow .../
/Edinburgh \
\Glasgow ...j
/Aberdeen "\
\Glasgow ...j

{Glasgow ...\
Edinburgh J

Circulation
authorised

Certificate.

£
396,852

216,451

438,024

374,880

297,024

454,346

224,452

274,321

Average Circulation during Four
Weeks ended as above.

£6 and
upwards.

5,009,455

4,315,436

4,081,856

6,040,770

5,073,629

3,244,940

4,627,845

4,560,896

Under £5.

5,904,019

5,273,586

3,976,175

5,252,739

3,935,861

3,264,142

2,096,765

3,324,727

Total.

10,913,474

9,589,022

8,058,031

11,293,509

9,009,490

6,509,082

6,724,610

7,885,623

Arerag
Englan

daring

* Gold and
Bank of
England
Notes.

10,811,209

9,749,711

7,857,115

11,416,369

9,042,922

6,352,403

6,693,755

7,929,226

e Amount of
i Notes and I
; Four Weekf

as above.

Silver.

262,801

315,036

257,040

471,154

283,562

287,010

149,049

304,331

Bank of
3oin held
i ended

Total.

11,074,010

10,064,747

8,114,155

11,887,523

9,326,484

6,639,413

6,842,804

8,233,557
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I hereby certify that each of the Bankers named in the above Return, who have in Circulation an amount of notes beyond that authorised in their Certificate, have held an amount
of Bank of England Notes and Gold and Silver Coin not less than that which they are required to hold during the period to which this Return relates.

Dated the 27th day of March 1947. P. MARTIN, Registrar of Bank Returns.

* This column includes Bank of England Notes deposited at the Bank of England which, by virtue of Sec. 9 (1) of the Currency and Bank Notes Act, 1928, are to be treated as
gold coin held by the Bank.


