AN ACCOUNT pursuant to the Bank Notes (Scotland) Act, 1845, and the Currency and Bank Notes Act, 1928, of the Amount of Notes authorised by Law to be issued by the several Banks of Issue in Scotland, and the Average Amount of Notes in Circulation, and of Bank of England Notes and Coin held during the Four Weeks ended Saturday the 15th day of March 1947.

Name and Title as set forth in Licence.	Name of Firm.	Approved Offices.	Circulation authorised by Certificate,	Average Circulation during Four Weeks ended as above.			Average Amount of Bank of England Notes and Coin held during Four Weeks ended as above.		
				£5 and upwards.	Under £5.	Total.	* Gold and Bank of England Notes.	Silver.	Total.
Bank of Scotland	The Governor and Company of the Bank of Scotland.	$\left\{ egin{aligned} ext{Edinburgh} \ ext{Glasgow} & \dots \end{aligned} ight\}$	£ 396,852	5,009,455	5,904,019	10,913,474	10,811,209	262,801	11,074,010
Royal Bank of Scotland	Royal Bank of Scotland	$\left\{ egin{array}{l} ext{Edinburgh} \\ ext{Glasgow} & \dots \end{array} ight\}$	216,451	4,315,436	5,273,586	9,589,022	9,749,711	315,036	10,064,747
British Linen Bank	British Linen Bank	{ Edinburgh } Glasgow }	438,024	4,081,856	3,976,175	8,058,031	7,857,115	257,040	8,114,155
Commercial Bank of Scotland Limited	Commercial Bank of Scotland Limited	$\left\{ egin{array}{ll} \mathbf{Edinburgh} \\ \mathbf{Glasgow} & \dots \end{array} ight\}$	374,880	6,040,770	5,252,739	11,293,509	11,416,369	471,154	11,887,523
National Bank of Scotland Limited	National Bank of Scotland Limited	$\left\{ egin{array}{l} ext{Edinburgh} \ ext{Glasgow} & \dots \end{array} ight\}$	297,024	5,073,629	3,935,861	9,009,490	9,042,922	283,562	9,326,484
Union Bank of Scotland Limited	Union Bank of Scotland Limited	$\left\{ egin{aligned} ext{Edinburgh} \ ext{Glasgow} & \dots \end{aligned} ight\}$	454,346	3,244,940	3,264,142	6,509,082	6,352,403	287,010	6,639,413
North of Scotland Bank Limited	North of Scotland Bank Limited	{Aberdeen } Glasgow}	224,452	4,627,845	2,096,765	6,724,610	6,693,755	149,049	6,842,804
Clydesdale Bank Limited	Clydesdale Bank Limited	Glasgow }	274,321	4,560,896	3,324,727	7,885,623	7,929,226	304,331	8,233,557

I hereby certify that each of the Bankers named in the above Return, who have in Circulation an amount of notes beyond that authorised in their Certificate, have held an amount of Bank of England Notes and Gold and Silver Coin not less than that which they are required to hold during the period to which this Return relates.

Dated the 27th day of March 1947.

P. MARTIN, Registrar of Bank Returns.

^{*}This column includes Bank of England Notes deposited at the Bank of England which, by virtue of Sec. 9 (1) of the Currency and Bank Notes Act, 1928, are to be treated as gold coin held by the Bank.